County Service Area No. 1

El Macero

Mailing Address:	<u>Office Hours</u> : 8:00 am – 4:00 pm Monday through Friday
Yolo County Planning & Public Works Dept. 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695	Monday through Filday
Phone:	Primary Contact:
(530) 666-8725 (Espinoza's Office)	Regina Espinoza (CSA Coordinator)
(530) 666-8775 (Planning & Public Works)	Roxie Weaver (EMSAAC staff)
<u>Fax</u> : (530) 666-8837	(530) 750-1150
Email:	Legal Counsel:
roxeit@comcast.net (Weaver)	County Counsel Robyn Drivon (530) 666-8172
Land Service Area: 374.63 acres	Population: 768
Provided Services: Water, sewer and fire protection services	
Established: February 16, 1969	
(530) 666-8775 (Planning & Public Works) <u>Fax</u> : (530) 666-8837 <u>Email</u> : <u>regina.espinoza@yolocounty.org</u> (Espinoza) <u>roxeit@comcast.net</u> (Weaver) <u>Land Service Area</u> : 374.63 acres <u>Provided Services</u> : Water, sewer and fire prov	Roxie Weaver (EMSAAC staff) (530) 756-1136 <u>Legal Counsel</u> : County Counsel Robyn Drivon (530) 666-8172 <u>Population</u> : 768

<u>Board Meetings</u>: Meet quarterly (January, April, July and October) time varies Davis Fire station # 3, 425 Mace Blvd, Davis, CA 95616

Governed by the Yolo County Board of Supervisors and directly controlled by the Department of Planning and Public Works.

El Macero County Service Area Advisory Committee (EMSAAC)

3411 Bermuda Avenue, Davis, CA 95616

Bill Dendy (Chairman) (term ends 01/30/2011)

Tim Lien (term ends 01/30/2009)

Sandra Uhrhammer

(term ends 01/30/2009)

Lynne Wegner (term ends 01/30/2012)

Tom Ramme (term ends 01/30/2012)